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RESERVATION FOR BACKWARD CLASSES


†2376. SHRI LALLU SINGH:


   Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a)   the number of candidates belonging to the Other

Backward Classes (OBCs) who have been deprived of the benefit of reservation in the process of appointment on various posts, due to their inclusion in creamy layer during the last three years;


(b) whether cases of getting service by submitting the false certificate of non-inclusion in creamy layer have come to the notice of the Railways; and


(c)      if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


( SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN  )


(a) & (b) No such data is being maintained.


(c) Does not arise.

*******

